MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traderium Cinc	103035633						
1. Name of conveying party(ie)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Mitsuaki KATAGIRI	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC						
(7)	2-1. Yaesu 1-chome						
Hisashi TANIE JUL 0 1 2005	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
∖ E S							
TRADEMARKS							
- WADC							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other							
Execution Date: June 20, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
11/063,877							
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:	1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.						
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said						
	Deposit Account.						
1	8. Deposit Account Number:						
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
	USE THIS STACE						
9. Statement and signature.	and compared and compared and any attached compile a two completes						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original do numbers.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original topicateni.							
) ////N	July 1, 2005						
Howard L. Bernstein Reg. No.	25,665 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

07/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000064 11063877

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016741 FRAME: 0969

Assignment

Wher	eas, WWe,N	litsuak l Ibara	i KATAGIRI ki, Japan,	and Hisa	shi TANI vely	IE .	of
hereinafter ca	alled assignor(s)), have inv	ented certain i	mprovements	in	AND	INTERNAL
	IFETIMES						
and executedJune_2	an application 0, 2005	for Letters _; and	s Patent of the	United States	of America	a there	for on
Whereas,			ELPIDA ME	MORY, INC	•	_	
		_	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome,				
			Chuo-ku,	Tokyo, Ja	pan	-	
		_	<u>-</u>		···		•
(assig	gnee), desires to d to any United	acquire the States par	ne entire right, tents to be obta	title, and interined therefor;	rest in the a	pplica	tion and
Now	therefore, for va	aluable co	nsideration, re	ceipt whereof	is hereby a	cknov	vledged,
assignee, its invention dis under 35 U.S any Letters P successors ar	the above name successors and a closed therein for the state of the state of the state of the assignee in assignee.	assigns, the or the Union we request pon the inverse will of the w	te entire right, to ted States of A states of A states of A states of the Director vention set for execute without	title and intered america, inclu- — U.S. Patent th in the applications t further consi	est in the apding the rigand Trader cation to this identity and the cation all th	plication of the plant of the p	ion and the claim priority office to issue gnee, its
#We Pennsylvania	hereby authorize Avenue, NW, number11/	Washingto	on, DC 20037-	3213 to insert	here in par	renthe	of 2100 ses
		, filed _	February	24, 2005		_) the :	filing d ate
and application	on number of sa	aid applica	ation when kno	own.	•		
Date: June	20, 2005	Mitsu	ski Kal	tagiri (5		
Date:	s/ M:	itsuaki	KATAGIRI	urioni. Origina	•		
June	20, 2005	ticashi	TANTE				
Date:	S/ II.	ISasiiI _	IANIE				
	s/					*	
Date:			•				·
	s/					···	
	ot required for reco	ording but is	prima facie evide	ence of execution	under 35 U.	S.C. §2	61)
	Witness: _	Massk	i Kangua	(i)			· '
·		1.0	Mardo	•			

RECORDED: 07/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016741 FRAME: 0970